

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1067/2018

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Lal, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for filing application for condonation of delay.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)