

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1067/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in CRLA No. 573/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA 32184/2018 - Condonation of delay in filing,
IA 32185/2018 - Condonation of delay in refiling,
IA 32186/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shobhnath Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence, returnable
within four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER