

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 294/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in CRLA No. 573/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH  
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

Counsel for the petitioner shall serve notice upon the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER